Monroe County School District



Legislation Text

File #: 2021365, Version: 1

TITLE

Approve Building Permitting and Inspection Services Contract Renewal 2 of 3 to M.T. Causley, LLC

BACKGROUND INFORMATION

This is the second of three renewal options from M.T. Causley, LLC. The original contract for RFQ 2019917 was approved by the MCSB on June 11, 2019. The contract is for Building Permitting and Inspection Services for district wide construction and renovation projects.

BUDGET INFORMATION

Item Budgeted? No Total Cost: NTE \$250,000 Budget Coding: By Project Requisition Attached? No

CONTRACT INFORMATION

Contract with: M.T. Causley, LLC. Contract value: NTE \$250,000 Budget coding: By Project

Contract Purpose / Description: Building Permitting and Inspection Services for district wide construction and renovation projects on an as-needed basis.

Contract Originator: Douglas Pryor, 53465, Planning/Construction

Board Meeting Date: April 13, 2021

RECOMMENDATION

Approval of Building Permitting and Inspection Services Contract Renewal 2 of 3 to M.T. Causley, LLC